

Matri Suit No.120/2020

Regd. No. 120/2020

Present: Subhayu Banerjee,
District Judge, Malda.

Order No. 36

Dt.11-04-2025

Today is fixed for cross-examination of P.W.-03 in the instant Mat
suit and further order.

Petitioners files hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

Respondent files an adjournment petition. Copy served.

Heard. The adjournment petition is allowed.

Fix 23-06-2025 for cross-examination of P.W.-03 in the instant Mat
suit and further order.

Dictd. & corrted.

by me.

District Judge, Malda

District Judge, Malda