

Matri Suit No.120/2020
Regd. No. 120/2020
CNR No. WBML01-001641-2020

Present: Subhayu Banerjee,
District Judge, Malda.

Order No. 38

Dt. 24-07-2025

Today is fixed for cross-examination of P.W.-03 in the instant Mat
suit and further order.

Both parties are present and file their respective hazira.

Further cross-examination of P.W.-03 is resumed today and he is
cross examined in part and deferred on the prayer of the Ld. Advocate of the O.P.

Fix 18-09-2025 for cross-examination of P.W.-03 in the instant Mat
suit and further order.

Dictd. & corrted.
by me.

District Judge, Malda

District Judge, Malda