

Matri Suit No.120/2020
Regd. No. 120/2020
CNR No. WBML01-001641-2020

Present: Subhayu Banerjee,
District Judge, Malda.

Order No. 40

Dt. 27-11-2025

Today is fixed for cross-examination of P.W.-03 in the instant Mat suit and further order.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files hazira.

O.P. is absent by petition with a prayer for time on the ground that O.P. files a misc case being No. 13/2025 for analogous hearing of the instant Mat Suit along with the another Mat Suit being No. 175/2020 pending before the Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Malda. Copy served.

Heard. The prayer for time is allowed.

The instant Mat suit be fixed for hearing along with the Misc. Case No. 13/2025.

Fix **09-01-2026** for hearing and further order.

Dictd. & corrted.
by me.

District Judge, Malda

District Judge, Malda